# A02000 001440

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
RECEIVED  O2 OCT 30 PM 2: FARING'S CORPOSATI FARINASSEE: FLOO
REC MICHAEL MI
Compagnition of the Compag

Office Use Only



300008490803

JOR 302



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 800860 4718535

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 1846.25

ORDER DATE: October 30, 2002

ORDER TIME : 12:20 PM

ORDER NO. : 800860-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4718535

CUSTOMER: Tyler B. Korn, Legal Asst

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur

Suite 300

5801 Pelican Bay Boulevard

Naples, FL 34108

# DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

CORKSCREW ROAD ASSOCIATES

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

### EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX CERTIFIED COPY
PLAIN STAMPED COPY

XX CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Norma Parramore - EXT. 1147

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

02 OCT 30 PM 1: 05
SECRETARY OF STATE
JALL AHASSEF, FLORIDA

# CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CORKSCREW ROAD ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, General Partner, acting to form a limited partnership under the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, adopts the following certificate for such limited partnership.

FIRST: The name of the partnership is CORKSCREW ROAD ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership.

SECOND: The address of the office of the partnership at which place the records of the limited partnership shall be maintained is 27300 Riverview Center Boulevard, Bonita Springs, Florida 34134.

THIRD: The name and address of the agent for service of process is: Jeffrey S.

Kannensohn, Esq., 5801 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 300, Naples, Florida 34108-2709.

FOURTH: The name and address of the sole general partner is as follows:

<u>Name</u> <u>Address</u>

Corkscrew Associates, LLC 27300 Riverview Center Blvd. Bonita Springs, Florida 34134

FIFTH: The mailing address of the limited partnership is: 27300 Riverview Center Blvd., Bonita Springs, Florida 34134.

SIXTH: The latest date on which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2101.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the general partner referenced above has executed this Certificate on the 28 day of October, 2002. CORKSCREW ROAD ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership By: Corkscrew Associates, LLC, General Partner State of Florida County of BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared JOHN S. MCGARVEY, as Managing Member of CORKSCREW ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as General Partner of Corkscrew Road Associates Limited Partnership, a Florida limited partnership who produced \_\_\_\_\_ as identification or \_\_\_ who is known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, and here acknowledged before me that he executed this certificate. An oath was not administered. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in me the state and county aforesaid, this 27 day of October 2002. (NOTARY SEAL)

Name of Notary Public Typed

Serial or License Number of

Notary Public

2/17/04

My Commission Expires:

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, personally appeared, JOHN S. MCGARVEY, as Managing Member of CORKSCREW ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as the sole General Partner of CORKSCREW ROAD ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership, who certifies as follows:

The total amount of capital contributions contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$500,000.00.

DATED this 28 day of October, 2002.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

> CORKSCREW ROAD ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership

> By: Corkscrew Associates, LLC, General Partner

John S. McGarvey, Managing Memb

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this \_\_\_\_\_ 28 day of October, 2002

DD092815

My Commission Expires: 2/17/06

Serial or License Number of Notary Public

(NOTARY SEAL

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING THE RESIDENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

That CORKSCREW ROAD ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP at City of Bonita Springs, County of Lee, State of Florida, has named Jeffrey S. Kannensohn, Esq., located at 5801 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 300, City of Naples, County of Collier, State of Florida, as its Agent to accept service of process within this State.

CORKSCREW ROAD ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida limited partnership

By: Corkscrew Associates, LLC, General Partner

John S. McGarvey, Managing Member

HAVING BEEN NAMED to accept service of process for the above stated Limi

Partnership, at place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity?

agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

IEFFREY S KANNENSOHN, ESQ.,

Resident Agent